### 502286895 03/26/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael WITONIS	01/08/2008
Jay SEITER	01/10/2008
Morgan MISEK	01/09/2008
Joshua FILGATE	01/08/2008
Jesse KUHN	01/11/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northeastern University	
Street Address:	360 Huntington Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	e/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 02115	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12745841

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.526.6000

Email: kathleen.bastarache@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen M. Bastarache

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP.

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0067403.00335US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen M. Bastarache
	PATENT

REEL: 030088 FRAME: 0624

OP \$40,00 12745841

502286895

# Total Attachments: 6 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 030088 FRAME: 0625

PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Michael Witonis, residing at P.O. Box 131 S. Casco, ME 04077;

Jay Seiter, residing at 10 Prospect St., S. Hamilton, MA 01982;

Morgan Misek, residing at 68 Fullam Hill Rd., Fitzwilliam, NH 03447;

Joshua Filgate, residing at 149 Stiles Rd., Boylston, MA 01505;

and

Jesse Kuhn, residing at 573 North Main, Hightstown, NJ 58520,

hereby sell and assign to NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 360 Huntington Ave., Boston, Massachusetts 02115, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

#### GEARBOX FOR DOWNHILL BICYCLE

and the United States Provisional Patent Application therefor filed on December 3, 2007, Application No. 61/005,136, and any refiling of said Provisional Application and such later filed patent applications that depend upon any such Provisional Applications for priority and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and continuations—in—part of any such patent applications and such patents that issue thereon.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, execute all applications for domestic and foreign patents including divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, reissue and re—examination applications thereof, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which

said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all United States Patents on inventions claiming priority of any such Provisional Patent Applications to NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Teffrey L. Kosba Witness (Please Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 1/10/2008 Date:\_

Felicia Jaderak

Witness (Please Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Morgan Misek

Date: January 9/4, 2008

Tawya ROSE
Witness (Please Print Name)

-4-

. 1 .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 1/8/08

Jeffrey L. Kosíba Witness (Please Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Jesse Kuhn

Date: ////

Witness (Signature)

Date: ////08

Witness (Please Print Name)

360590